
8.-7a.
Appropriations for Public Works Services.

CLASS XXX.—LIGHTHOUSES, HARBOUR WORKS, AND
HARBOUR DEFENCES.

16

1906-7.

Vote No. 99.—-Lighthouses
100.—HarbourWorks„ 101.—Harbour Defences

£
2,100
5,000
5,000

Total—Class XXX 2.100

tern.
MINISTER FOR PUBLIC WORKS.

£

1
2
3
4

VOTE No. 99
Lighthouses—

Tuahine Point
Fog signals
Nugget Point (dwelling)
Connection of lighthouses by telegraph

100
400
400

1,200
Total—Vote No. 99 2,101

1
2
3
4
5

6
7
8
9

10
11
12
18
14
15
16
17
is
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
20
27
28
29
30
31
32

VOTE No. 100.
Harbour Works—

Awanui (wharf and shed)
Horeke Wharf
Matakohe (repairs to wharf)
Kaipara (removal of rocks, on account of £900) ..
Raupo, Otamatea (wharf repairs, subsidv, £1

for£l)
Wade River (clearing)
Puhoi River (clearing)
Waitemata (Deep Creek Wharf)
Huia Wharf (subsidy, £1 for £1)
Orua Bay Wharf
Graham Beach Wharf
Waiuku-Waikato Canal (survey)
Port Waikato (repairs to wharf)
Waikokopu Harbour
Waikokopu Harbour Shed
Napier,. Western Spit (protective works)
Waitotara River (snagging)
Haveloek Harbour (improvements) ...
Takaka Harbour (improvements) ... ..,
Collingwood Harbour (repairs)
Karamea River (improvements)
Karamea (cottage for signalman)
Karamea (harbour-light)
Point Elizabeth ...
Bruce Bay Wharf
Okarito Harbour (improvements)
Okuru Wharf (extension)
Kaikoura Wharf (subsidy, £1 for £1, up to £1,000)
Waikouaiti (improving entrance to river)
Moeraki
Dunedin : Protection, Ocean Beach, St. Clair
Tautuku (grant towards wharf, and marking

channel) .,.

100
250
100
450

85
100
50
50

250
50
50

100
100
160
250
500
350
500
500
50

1,000
200
115
600
200
500
150
500
100
175
180

200


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

