## CLASS XXX.—LIGHTHOUSES, HARBOUR WORKS, AND HARBOUR DEFENCES.

				1906	1906–7.	
Vote	Vote No. 99.—Lighthouses			£ 2,100 5,000 5,000		
	TOTAL—CLASS XXX			12,100		
 Item	l .			£	£	
	MINISTER FOR PUBLIC	WORKS.				
	VOTE No. 99					
	Lighthouses—					
1	Tuahine Point	•••		100		
2	Fog signals	•••		400		
3	Nugget Point (dwelling)	 la mua 1-	•••	400		
4	Connection of lighthouses by te	iegrapn	•••	1,200		
	Total—Vote	No. 99			2,100	
	VOTE No. 100.					
	HARBOUR WORKS-					
1	Awanui (wharf and shed)	•••		100		
<b>2</b>	Horeke Wharf			250		
3	Matakohe (repairs to wharf)			100		
4	Kaipara (removal of rocks, on account of £900)			450		
5	Raupo, Otamatea (wharf re	pairs, subsid	ly, £1	0.5		
c	for £1) Wede Biver (elegring)	•••	•••	85		
6	Wade River (clearing)	•••	•••	$\frac{100}{50}$		
7 8	Puhoi River (clearing) Waitemata (Deep Creek Wharf	···		50		
9	Huia Wharf (subsidy, £1 for £1			250		
10	Orua Bay Wharf	.,		50		
11	Graham Beach Wharf	•••		50		
12	Waiuku-Waikato Canal (survey	7)		100		
13	Port Waikato (repairs to wharf	)		100		
14	Waikokopu Harbour			160		
15	Waikokopu Harbour Shed	•••		250		
16	Napier, Western Spit (protective	e works)		500		
17	Waitotara River (snagging)	···		350		
18 19	Havelock Harbour (improvements Takaka Harbour (improvements		•••	500 500		
20	Collingwood Harbour (repairs)	<i>)</i>		50		
$\tilde{21}$	Karamea River (improvements)	***		1,000		
22	Karamea (cottage for signalman	i)		200		
23	Karamea (harbour-light)			115		
24	Point Elizabeth			600		
25	Bruce Bay Wharf			200		
26	Okarito Harbour (improvement			500		
27 28	Okuru Wharf (extension) Kaikoura Wharf (subsidy, £1 fe	or£1 un to	£1 000)	150 500		
20 29	Waikouaiti (improving entrance		≈±,000)	100	•	
30	Moeraki			175		
31	Dunedin: Protection, Ocean Be	each, St. Cla		130		
32	Tautuku (grant towards wh		narking			
	channel)	.,,		200		